

HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
NO.PW- GHD-EA-I- /Tender/2024-
To

3406-11 Dated:- 11-07-2025

The Executive Engineer (IT-Cell),
Nirman Bhawan Nigam Vihar Shimla-2
Himachal Pradesh Shimla -2.
Email:-ee-pwd-hp@nic.in

SUBJECT: - Publication of Tender Notice.

Sir,

Jai Hind

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice for the work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per Notification Secretary(PW) to the GOVT of HP vide No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 Dated 03/01/2025 as the matter is of urgent nature and in public interest , you are requested to kindly get it published on departmental website before 12.07.2025.

DA:-As above.

Executive Engineer,
Ghumarwin, Division.
HP.PWD. Ghumarwin
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Copy along with copy of e-Procurement Notice forwarded to the following for information please: -

1. The Chief Engineer (HZ) HP.PWD., Hamirpur.
2. The Superintending Engineer, 10th Circle, HP.PWD., Bilaspur.
3. All the Assistant Engineer, working under this Division
4. Notice Board of this office.

DA:- One No.

— Sd —
Executive Engineer,
Ghumarwin, Division.
HP.PWD. Ghumarwin.
On behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

E-Mail id- ee-ghu-hp@nic.in

Phone No.01978-255281

***NOTICE INVITING TENDER**

Sealed Percentage rates tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Ghumarwin Division HP. PWD., Ghumarwin (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD., as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office undersigned on **18.07.2025 upto 10.30 AM** and will be opened on the same day at **11.00AM** in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office alongwith cash payment on account of cost of tender form and the tender form can be had from this office on any working day upto **2.00 PM**, On dated **17.07.2025**. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of FDR of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of undersigned must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor on production of proof of enlistment, GST and Pan No.etc. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be rejected straightway. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 45 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT, other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the undersigned on any working day during the office hours.

S. No.	Name of work	Estimated of cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit
1	Balance work of Govt High School at Chuwari Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt.Bilaspur HP(SH: C/o Boundry wall 0/054 to 0/081).	Rs.97832/-	Rs.2000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Month
2	Balance work of Govt High School at Chuwari Tehsil Ghumarwin Distt.Bilaspur HP(SH: C/o Boundry wall 0/081 to 0/108).	Rs.97832/-	Rs.2000/-	Rs.350/-	Two Month
3	Restoration of Rain Damage on Link road kullaru Bag Sogi Balda Jyora (GP Panol)SH: C/o R/wall at Rd 1/415 to 1/422.70	Rs.95582/-	Rs.2000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
4	Restoration of Rain Damage on Link road kullaru Bag Sogi Balda Jyora (GP Panol)SH: C/o R/wall at Rd 1/422.70 to 1/429.70	Rs.95582/-	Rs.2000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
5	Special Repair to Helath Sub Center bulding at Chatt Distt. Bilaspur HP (SH: Providing and laying cement concrete Paver block in Dispensary Campus).	Rs.89625/-	Rs.1800/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
6	Special Repair to Helath Sub Center bulding at Chatt Distt. Bilaspur HP (SH: Dismantaling of RCC slab,Brick Massonary and providing and laying RCC slab at Ground floor and construction of Boundary wall in brick massonary).).	Rs.61475/-	Rs.1300/-	Rs.350/-	One Month
7	Restoration of Rain Damage on Badaghat to Sohni Devi via Kotla road km 0/00 to 5/500 (SH: C/o of U-shape drain at Rd 0/170 to 0/209.50	Rs.99630/-	Rs.2000/-	Rs.350/-	One Month

Certified that tenders are being called for due to exigencies of works in the public interest.

Terms and Conditions:-

1. The Contractor should produce a copy of enlistment/renewal letter at time of application.
2. Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
3. The Contractor/firm must have his registration and GST No. The copy of same be attached with the application.
4. The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Ghumarwin Division , HP.PWD, Ghumarwin and cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of tender forms. The application received without earnest money and cost of tender form shall be rejected straight way.
5. The contractor/ Firms are requested to insert the rate in percentage only both in words and in figures failing which XEN reserves the rights to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage.

Executive Engineer,

Ghumarwin Division

(HP-PWD, Ghumarwin)

Draft Schedule of Quantity					Estimated Cost:- Rs.	97,832.00
					Earnest Money:- Rs.	2,000.00
					Time :-	One Month
Name of Work:- Balance work of Govt. High School at Chuwari Tehsil Ghumarwin District Bilaspur (H.P.) (SH:- C/o Boundry wall 0/054 to 0/081).						
Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Composite Masonry with Random rubble stone masonry with Hard stone and cement 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 Sand:4 Stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in Super Structure above plinth level upto floor five level i/c pointing with cement mortar 1:4 mix (One cement : four sand) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	14.58	Per cubic metre	6710.00	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only	97832
Total:-						97,832.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity No 70 for
the year 2025-26 approved for Rs 97,832/- only

Executive Engineer
Ghumarwin Division
H.P.P.W. Ghumarwin

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Draft Schedule of Quantity			Estimated Cost:- Rs. 97,832.00			
			Earnest Money:- Rs. 2,000.00			
			Time :- One Month			
Name of Work:- Balance work of Govt. High School at Chuwari Tehsil Ghumarwin District Bilaspur (H.P.) (SH:- C/o Boundary wall 0/081 to 0/108).						
Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Composite Masonry with Random rubble stone masonry with Hard stone and cement 1:2:4 (1 cement: 2 Sand:4 Stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size) in Super Structure above plinth level upto floor five level i/c pointing with cement mortar 1:4 mix (One cement : four sand) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	14.58	Per cubic metre	6710.00	Rupees Six Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only	97832
	Total:-					97,832.00

Draft Schedule of Quantity No 72 for
the year 2025-26 approved for Rs 97,832/- only

Executive Engineer
Ghumarwin Division
H.P.P.W.D. Ghumarwin

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- Rs.	95,582.00
Earnest Money:- Rs.	2,000.00
Time :-	One month
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Kullaru Bag Sogi Balda Jyora (G.P. PanoI)(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd 1/415 to 1/422.70).	

Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any lead .All kinds of soil as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	10.78	Per cubic metre	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	2965.00
2	Providing and Laying cement concrete 1:5:10 nominal mix (One Cement : five Sand : Ten graded crushed stone aggregate.) 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size with minimum cement contents 130 kg (One hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre and curring complete . including cost of form work for plain /reinforce concrete in retaining walls, breast wall as per drawing and MORD technical specification 2014 Clause 800 and 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-In Charge.The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	18.17	Per cubic metre	4550.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	82674.00
3	Back filling behind abutment , wing walls return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	5.31	Per cubic metre	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	6638
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre). dia PVC pipe white in colour extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification clauses 614.709,1204.3.7 .as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	9.00	Each	367.20	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Seven and Twenty Paise	3305.00
	Total					95582

Draft schedule of Quantity No 84 for
the year 202526 approved for Rs 95,582/only

Executive Engineer
Channarayana Division
H.P.P.W.D. Channarayana

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on link road Kullaru Bag Sogi Balda Jyora (G.P. Pano)(SH:- C/o R/wall at Rd 1/422.70 to 1/429.70).						
Estimated Cost:- Rs. 95,582.00 Earnest Money:- Rs. 2,000.00 Time :- One month						
Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto any lead. All kinds of soil as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	10.78	Per cubic metre	275.00	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Five Only	2965.00
2	Providing and Laying cement concrete 1:5:10 nominal mix (One Cement : five Sand : Ten graded crushed stone aggregate.) 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size with minimum cement contents 130 kg (One hundred thirty kilogram) per cubic metre and curing complete. including cost of form work for plain /reinforce concrete in retaining walls, breast wall as per drawing and MORD technical specification 2014 Clause 800 and 1200 including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts ,shoring and shuttering and curring complete including pumping or bailing out water (surface and sub soil water) up to all depth and any quantum of water including cleaning of slush which may arise out during dewatering and carriage of machinery, material ,tools equipment safety measures and other incidentals as per the direction of Engineer-in Charge.The rate includes, octroi, royalty Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	18.17	Per cubic metre	4550.00	Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Only	82674.00
3	Back filling behind abutment , wing walls return wall complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	5.31	Per cubic metre	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	6638
4	Providing weep holes in brick masonry /stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) dia PVC pipe white in colour extending through the full with of the structures with slop of 1(V): 20(H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 .as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge.The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	9.00	Each	367.20	Rupees Three Hundred Sixty Seven and Twenty Paise	3305.00
Total						95582

Draft Schedule of Quantity No. 85. for the year 2025-26 technically approved by Rs. 95,582/- only.

Executive Engineer
Channarwin Division
H.P.P.W.D. Channarwin

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- **Special Repair to Health Sub center building at Chatt Distt. Bilaspur (HP), (SH:-Providing and laying cement concrete Paver block in Dispensary Campus).**

Estimated Cost:- Rs. 89,625.00
Earnest Money:- Rs. 1,800.00
Time :- One Month

Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks in footpath, parks, lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc, of required strength, thickness & size/ shape, made by tablevibratory method using PU mould, laid in required colour & pattern over 50mm thick (fifty millimetre) compacted bed of sand, compacting and proper embedding/laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand, complete all as per direction of Engineer-in - Charge 60 mm thick C.C. paver block of M-30 grade with approved color design and pattern with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	71.70	Per square metre	1250.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Only	89625.00
Total						89625

*Draft Schedule of Quantity No 121 for
The year 2015-16 approved for Rs 89,625/- only*

**Executive Engineer,
Municipal Corporation,
Bilaspur**
[Signature]
P.P.W. Choudhary

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Draft Schedule of Quantity						
Estimated Cost:- Rs.		61,475.00				
Earnest Money:- Rs.		1,300.00				
Time :-		One Month				
Name of Work:-Special Repair to Health Sub center building at Chatt Distt. Bilaspur (HP).(SH:-Dismantling of RCC Slab, Brick masonry and providing and laying RCC slab at Ground floor and construction of boundary wall in brick masonry).						
Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. The rate includes octroi, royalty, malkhana, toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	0.38	Per Cubic metre	2060.35	Rupees Two Thousand Sixty and Thirty Five Paise	783
2	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. In cement mortar. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	0.47	Per cubic metre	408.65	Rupees Four Hundred Eight and Sixty Five Paise	192
3	Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope up to 15° Landings, balconies, shelves, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding the cost of centering shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with 1:1.5: 3(One cement, one point five coarse sand) three graded stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size). The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	0.41	Per cubic metre	8600.10	Rupees Eight Thousand Six Hundred and Ten Paise	3526
4	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for :weather shade, Chajjas, corbels etc, including edges. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	4.80	Per Sqm	594.80	Rupees Five Hundred Ninety Four and Eighty Paise	2855
5	Steel reinforcement for RCC. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same	49.20	Per Kilogramme	99.75	Rupees Ninety Nine and Seventy Five Paise	4908
6	Brick work using common burnt clay building bricks in cement mortar 1:5(1 cement:5 sand). The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	0.19	Per Square metre	7237.79	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Seven and Seventy Nine Paise	1375
7	Half brick masonry in common burnt clay building bricks in Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement:4 sand (Pannel) First step. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	4.00	Per Square metre	1052.29	Rupees One Thousand Fifty Two and Twenty Nine Paise	4209
8	15 mm cement plaster on the ruff side of single or half brick wall of mix cement mortar:1:3 (1 cement : 3 fine sand) all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	12.26	Per Square Metre	273.03	Rupees Two Hundred Seventy Three and Three Paise	3347

9	Distempering(one coat) with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture and of required shade, on decorated wall surfaces to give an even shade, after thoroughly brushing the surface clean of all grease, dirt, loose pieces of scales and also including preparing the surface even and sand papered smooth. including carriage of materials with in all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	12.26	Per square metre	111.52	Rupees One Hundred Eleven and Fifty Two Paise	1367
10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to all level 1:4:8 (one Cement : four coarse sand : eight graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size) The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	5.55	Per Cubic Metre	4900.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only	27195
11	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:2:4 (One cement : Two coarse sand) : Four graded stone aggregate 20 mm (Twenty milimetre) nominal size) as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	1.89	Per cubic metre	6200.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Only	11718
Total						61475

Draft Schedule of Quantity No. 122 for
the year 2025-26 approved for Rs. 61,475/- only.

Executive Engineer
Chamarw Division
H.P.P.W.D. Chamarw

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaghat to sohni Devi via Kotla road km 0/00 to 5/500(SH:- Construction of U-shape Drain at Rd 0/170 to 0/209.50).

Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates		Amount
				In figure	In words	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. All kinds of soil as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	28.80	Per Cubic Metre	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only	7200
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:3:6(1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	17.78	Per cubic metre	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only	92430
Total						99630

Draft Schedule of Quantity No. 15 for
the year 2025-26 approved for Rs - 99,630/-

Executive Engineer
Chunarwalla Division
H.P.P.W. Chunarwalla

Draft Schedule of Quantity

Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaghat to sohni Devi via Kotla road km 0/00 to 5/500(SH):- Construction of U-shape Drain at Rd 0/170 to 0/209.50).

				Estimated Cost:- Rs.	99,630.00
				Earnest Money:- Rs.	2,000.00
				Time :-	One Month
Name of Work:- Restoration of rain damages on Badaghat to sohni Devi via Kotla road km 0/00 to 5/500(SH):- Construction of U-shape Drain at Rd 0/170 to 0/209.50).					
Sr. No.	Description Item	Quantity	Unit	Rates	
				In figure	In words
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains not exceeding 1.5 m (one point five metre) in width or 10 sqm (ten square metre) on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m .All kinds of soil as per direction of Engineer-In-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	28.80	Per Cubic Metre	250.00	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty Only
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level. 1:3:6(1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size). The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana , Toll tax , Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	17.78	Per cubic metre	5200.00	Rupees Five Thousand Two Hundred Only
Total					99630

Draft Schedule of Quantity No. 15 for
The year 2025-26 approved for Rs 99630/- only

Executive Engineer
Chumarwin Division
H.P.P.W.D Chumarwin
For